
Novice A

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

64

YGRC 3/8/2014

118

Yankee Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Debra CarlsonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12025 Winston American Eskimo Dog Bethany Brenner NQ 58.78 2.007



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

69

YGRC 3/8/2014

118

Yankee Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Debra CarlsonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8022 Beatle Papillon Mary Scesny NQ NT



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

64

YGRC 3/8/2014

118

Yankee Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Debra CarlsonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12017 Charley Miniature Poodle Mark Klein NQ 85.71 1.377



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

61

YGRC 3/8/2014

125

Yankee Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Debra CarlsonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20047 Aero Golden Retriever Jim Downar95 60.72 2.059

20048 Demanda Collie Kathryn Weare NQ NT



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

62

YGRC 3/8/2014

125

Yankee Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Debra CarlsonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24011 Oscar Portuguese Water Dog Brian Huss NQ 51.06 2.448



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

62

YGRC 3/8/2014

142

Yankee Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Debra CarlsonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16031 Fiddle Basenji Susan Marsicano NQ NT



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

60

YGRC 3/8/2014

145

Yankee Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Debra CarlsonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20042 Costello Golden Retriever Michael Lappin95 53.62 2.704

20044 Chase Golden Retriever Robin Babin NQ NT

20041 Cam Golden Retriever Holly Manis NQ 56.98 2.545

20043 Rio Golden Retriever Jim Downar NQ 63.58 2.281



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

68

YGRC 3/8/2014

158

Yankee Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Debra CarlsonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8002 Madelaine Papillon Susan Poirier NQ 57.27 2.759



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

64

YGRC 3/8/2014

158

Yankee Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Debra CarlsonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12001 Pink Cocker Spaniel Carolyn Hess NQ 37.82 4.178



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

61

YGRC 3/8/2014

161

Yankee Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Debra CarlsonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16002 Scout Icelandic Sheepdog Loren Dribinsky NQ 48.94 3.29

16001 Ranger Miniature Schnauzer Heather Sidmore NQ 55.3 2.911



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

58

YGRC 3/8/2014

165

Yankee Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Debra CarlsonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20006 Pemi Australian Shepherd Sabrina Lafave-
Saletnik

 NQ NT

20004 SirPrize Border Collie Carolyn Jussila NQ 42.93 3.843

20001 Foxxy Portuguese Water Dog Ann Peereboom NQ 47.59 3.467

20005 Sailor Bearded Collie Katherine Dupee NQ 72.12 2.288



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

62

YGRC 3/8/2014

165

Yankee Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Debra CarlsonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24001 Layla German Shepherd Dog Kristen Boentgen NQ 60 2.75



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

26Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

58

YGRC 3/8/2014

165

Yankee Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Debra CarlsonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

26001 Pace All American Mary Champagne NQ 47.17 3.498



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

68

YGRC 3/8/2014

158

Yankee Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Debra CarlsonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8011 Lily Pembroke Welsh Corgi Carol Kelly100 45.03 3.509

8017 Becky Pembroke Welsh Corgi Marjorie Cottle100 45.71 3.457

8009 Nike Papillon Judy Pawson100 48.67 3.246

8010 Mulligan Bichon Frise Tina Ackerman100 50.83 3.108

8005 Sheila Pembroke Welsh Corgi Tina Olson100 51.03 3.096

8016 Chevy All American Joni Silva100 55.61 2.841

8014 Santa Papillon Mary Scesny100 65.3 2.42

8007 Marcy Miniature American 
Shepherd

Lindsay DeVito NQ 43.84 3.604

8015 Sundancer Papillon Maxine Holmes NQ 45.96 3.438

8013 Hilary Yorkshire Terrier Susan Poirier NQ 53.31 2.964

8008 Chopper Papillon Grace Rowehl NQ 58.88 2.683

8004 Caper Chihuahua Judy Pawson NQ 66.53 2.375

8003 Kody All American Joni Silva NQ 66.6 2.372

8006 Nash Pembroke Welsh Corgi Kristen Boentgen NQ 71.18 2.22



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

64

YGRC 3/8/2014

158

Yankee Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Debra CarlsonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12002 Bizzy Cocker Spaniel Vivian Hudson100 38.23 4.133

12010 Zep Shetland Sheepdog Cynthia Ratner100 38.61 4.092

12009 Jonesy Miniature Schnauzer Delaney  Ratner100 40.12 3.938

12011 Bungee Cocker Spaniel Vivian Hudson100 42.25 3.74

12008 Piper Border Terrier Tracey Fulmer100 47.11 3.354

12003 Riley All American Linda Fisher100 53.46 2.955

12006 Radiance Shetland Sheepdog Patricia Gagnon NQ 37.1 4.259

12004 Tink Miniature American 
Shepherd

Tammy Devito NQ 42.57 3.712

12012 Breeze Cocker Spaniel Vivian Hudson NQ 45.55 3.469

12005 Bandit Shetland Sheepdog Patricia Brown NQ 50.82 3.109

12007 Nanouk American Eskimo Dog Robert King NQ 66.58 2.373



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

61

YGRC 3/8/2014

161

Yankee Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Debra CarlsonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16007 Missy Miniature American 
Shepherd

Tammy Devito100 36.3 4.435

16015 Kira Shetland Sheepdog Linda Ladd100 41.46 3.883

16003 TeePee Whippet Louise Hoelscher100 41.88 3.844

16045 Tat Whippet Louise Hoelscher100 42.93 3.750

16014 McGee Shetland Sheepdog Janice Pier100 44.79 3.595

16016 Maggie Iceland Sheepdog Donald Denette100 45.17 3.564

16011 Sprite Shetland Sheepdog Catherine Nicol100 45.83 3.513

16012 Brenna Standard Schnauzer Pierre Lorrain100 45.83 3.513

16010 Pilot Shetland Sheepdog Carol Kelly NQ 37.22 4.326

16009 Flash Shetland Sheepdog Carolyn Ing  NQ 52.54 3.064

16008 Tessie English Springer Spaniel Barbara Jancar 
Webster

 NQ 59.56 2.703

16004 Fern Basenji Susan Marsicano NQ 63.8 2.524



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

58

YGRC 3/8/2014

165

Yankee Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Debra CarlsonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20021 Notch Border Collie Amber Genest100 36.17 4.562

20060 Frisco Whippet Louise Hoelscher100 37.24 4.431

20028 Gracie Labrador Retriever Ellen Zieske100 37.72 4.374

20027 Kelso Border Collie Delaney Ratner100 39.11 4.219

20031 Po Golden Retriever Ray Desmarais100 42.44 3.888

20007 Ripley Golden Retriever Ray Desmarais100 47.53 3.471

20010 Willow All American Haley Bouchard100 50.14 3.291

20023 Max English Springer Spaniel Toni Gal NQ 42.35 3.896

20026 Jack Bearded Collie Joanne Williamson NQ 42.55 3.878

20014 Cheyene Australian Shepherd Bob Perrino NQ 44.42 3.715

20016 Dodge Australian Shepherd Barbara Bing NQ 44.65 3.695

20012 Danablu Whippet Patty Ewing NQ 47.52 3.472

20017 Libby Brittany Kimberly Hatton NQ 48.6 3.395

20025 Trixie Border Collie Lisa Perrino NQ 49.92 3.305

20020 Rhubarb Golden Retriever Henry Rines NQ 50.09 3.294

20030 Cobalt Australian Shepherd Leland Perry NQ 53.75 3.07

20009 Quick Border Collie Amber Genest NQ 61.12 2.7

20029 Nicky Dalmatian Jody Fraser NQ 63.27 2.608



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

62

YGRC 3/8/2014

165

Yankee Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Debra CarlsonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24009 Quiz Pointer Kathy Duffy100 49.59 3.327

24003 Valur Saluki Christine Klein100 59.85 2.757

24006 Dakota Pointer Margaret Jewett NQ NT

24008 Bree German Shepherd Dog Diane Sumrall NQ 42.52 3.881

24004 Reeses Golden Retriever Marcia J Peirce NQ 46.93 3.516

24002 Simmer Pointer Kathy Duffy NQ 48.4 3.409

24007 Tag Doberman Rae O'Leary NQ 49.23 3.352

24010 Harlow Doberman Pinscher Joyce Orcutt NQ 51.33 3.214

24005 JJ Standard Poodle Elizabeth Ainsley 
Campbell

 NQ 60 2.75



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

66

YGRC 3/8/2014

125

Yankee Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Debra CarlsonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16035 Scarlett Golden Retriever Michael Lappin NQ 41.21 3.033



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

67

YGRC 3/8/2014

125

Yankee Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Debra CarlsonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20049 Madison Golden Retriever Linda Coe100 43.58 2.868



Preferred Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

70

YGRC 3/8/2014

140

Yankee Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Debra CarlsonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8021 Hazel Pug Heidi Mina90 43.6 3.211



Preferred Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

67

YGRC 3/8/2014

142

Yankee Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Debra CarlsonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12016 Benny American Staffordshire 
Terrier

Dalana Bewley Huss NQ 64.92 2.187



Preferred Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

65

YGRC 3/8/2014

145

Yankee Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Debra CarlsonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16032 Eero English Springer Spaniel Cynthia Gilliland NQ 48.05 3.018



Preferred Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

67

YGRC 3/8/2014

145

Yankee Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Debra CarlsonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20046 Sammy Alaskan Malamute Gail Lawson NQ 71.07 2.040



Preferred Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

4Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

73

YGRC 3/8/2014

158

Yankee Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Debra CarlsonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

4001 Glory Chihuahua Carole A. Bolan NQ NT



Preferred Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

69

YGRC 3/8/2014

158

Yankee Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Debra CarlsonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8018 Kenzie Pembroke Welsh Corgi Linda May McKinnon NQ 55.97 2.823



Preferred Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

63

YGRC 3/8/2014

165

Yankee Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Debra CarlsonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16017 Rogue Norwegian Elkhound Christine Tilburg100 49.93 3.305

16033 Nora Golden Retriever Catherine Pappas NQ 75.04 2.199



Preferred Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

67

YGRC 3/8/2014

165

Yankee Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Debra CarlsonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20032 Cheyne Collie Joany White NQ 78.49 2.102



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

4Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

73

YGRC 3/8/2014

158

Yankee Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Debra CarlsonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

4003 Pixie Maltese Judy Pawson100 59.08 2.674

4008 Freckles Chihuahua Carole A. Bolan NQ NT

4004 Clover Beagle Carole A. Bolan NQ 55.94 2.824



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

69

YGRC 3/8/2014

158

Yankee Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Debra CarlsonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8019 Sparkle Shetland Sheepdog Patricia Gagnon100 36.84 4.289

8020 Brooke Cocker Spaniel Vivian Hudson NQ 47.34 3.338



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

66

YGRC 3/8/2014

161

Yankee Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Debra CarlsonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12014 Luke Icelandic Sheepdog Loren Dribinsky NQ 67.38 2.389

12015 Charlie Welsh Terrier Judy LeBlanc NQ 71.88 2.24

12013 Tanya English Springer Spaniel Barbara Jancar 
Webster

 NQ 77.4 2.080



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

63

YGRC 3/8/2014

165

Yankee Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Debra CarlsonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16027 Katie Portuguese Water Dog Kimberly Nickerson100 44.13 3.739

16028 Seorus Australian Shepherd Linda Butterworth100 45.34 3.639

16029 Flash Bearded Collie Joanne Williamson100 45.51 3.626

16023 Sadie Shetland Sheepdog Linda Fisher100 52.68 3.132

16018 Shaylee Australian Shepherd Linda Butterworth100 54.29 3.039

16021 Ivy English Springer Spaniel Cynthia Gilliland100 56.64 2.913

16019 Aeden Australian Shepherd Linda Butterworth NQ 37.4 4.412

16025 Grendel Norwegian Elkhound Christine Tilburg NQ 44.94 3.672

16022 Eve Collie Kathryn Weare NQ 57.42 2.874

16020 Lily English Springer Spaniel Laurel McKernan NQ 57.49 2.870

16030 Bluesette Belgian Tervuren Geoff Stern NQ 59.88 2.756

16026 Beulah Collie Joany White NQ 69.89 2.361



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

67

YGRC 3/8/2014

165

Yankee Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Debra CarlsonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20033 Duncan Labrador Retriever Julie Keefe100 48.54 3.399

20034 Branny All American Eileen Fernandez100 59.18 2.788

20038 Neala Bullmastiff Steve Krulish NQ 56.34 2.929

20037 Chakra Standard Poodle Marcia Tibbetts NQ 56.39 2.926

20039 Doc German Short Haired 
Pointer

Joe Mscisz NQ 56.82 2.904

20036 Brogan Collie Becky Smith NQ 56.94 2.898

20035 Rhys Labrador Retriever Rosemary Decie NQ 59.91 2.754



Novice A

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

36

YGRC 3/8/2014

90

Yankee Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Debra CarlsonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12025 Winston American Eskimo Dog Bethany Brenner NQ 53.8 1.673



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

32

YGRC 3/8/2014

97

Yankee Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Debra CarlsonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20047 Aero Golden Retriever Jim Downar NQ 39.67 2.445



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

35

YGRC 3/8/2014

97

Yankee Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Debra CarlsonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24011 Oscar Portuguese Water Dog Brian Huss NQ 43.32 2.239



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

41

YGRC 3/8/2014

115

Yankee Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Debra CarlsonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8002 Madelaine Papillon Susan Poirier NQ 37.63 3.056



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

38

YGRC 3/8/2014

115

Yankee Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Debra CarlsonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12017 Charley Miniature Poodle Mark Klein NQ 46.93 2.450



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

36

YGRC 3/8/2014

118

Yankee Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Debra CarlsonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16031 Fiddle Basenji Susan Marsicano NQ 44.47 2.653



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

35

YGRC 3/8/2014

121

Yankee Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Debra CarlsonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20050 Deasil Golden Retriever Roseann Mandell NQ 36.94 3.276

20043 Rio Golden Retriever Jim Downar NQ 38.21 3.167

20041 Cam Golden Retriever Holly Manis NQ 38.76 3.122

20042 Costello Golden Retriever Michael Lappin NQ 42.95 2.817

20005 Sailor Bearded Collie Katherine Dupee NQ 49.87 2.426



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

39

YGRC 3/8/2014

127

Yankee Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Debra CarlsonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12007 Nanouk American Eskimo Dog Robert King100 34.72 3.658



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

38

YGRC 3/8/2014

132

Yankee Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Debra CarlsonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16002 Scout Icelandic Sheepdog Loren Dribinsky NQ 43.44 3.039



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

36

YGRC 3/8/2014

136

Yankee Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Debra CarlsonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20004 SirPrize Border Collie Carolyn Jussila100 25.53 5.327

20001 Foxxy Portuguese Water Dog Ann Peereboom NQ 33.74 4.031

20044 Chase Golden Retriever Robin Babin NQ 36.03 3.775



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

38

YGRC 3/8/2014

136

Yankee Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Debra CarlsonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24001 Layla German Shepherd Dog Kristen Boentgen NQ 33.17 4.100



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

42

YGRC 3/8/2014

127

Yankee Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Debra CarlsonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8007 Marcy Miniature American 
Shepherd

Lindsay DeVito100 28.06 4.526

8015 Sundancer Papillon Maxine Holmes100 31.43 4.041

8011 Lily Pembroke Welsh Corgi Carol Kelly100 33.31 3.813

8009 Nike Papillon Judy Pawson100 34.29 3.704

8008 Chopper Papillon Grace Rowehl100 34.74 3.656

8016 Chevy All American Joni Silva100 35.43 3.585

8013 Hilary Yorkshire Terrier Susan Poirier100 35.52 3.575

8010 Mulligan Bichon Frise Tina Ackerman NQ 28.72 4.422

8017 Becky Pembroke Welsh Corgi Marjorie Cottle NQ 34.58 3.673

8005 Sheila Pembroke Welsh Corgi Tina Olson NQ 34.86 3.643

8006 Nash Pembroke Welsh Corgi Kristen Boentgen NQ 43.22 2.938

8004 Caper Chihuahua Judy Pawson NQ 44.92 2.827

8023 Trixie Papillon Grace Rowehl NQ 49.43 2.569

8003 Kody All American Joni Silva NQ 55.66 2.282



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

39

YGRC 3/8/2014

127

Yankee Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Debra CarlsonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12006 Radiance Shetland Sheepdog Patricia Gagnon100 24.13 5.263

12010 Zep Shetland Sheepdog Cynthia Ratner100 25.4 5

12009 Jonesy Miniature Schnauzer Delaney  Ratner100 27.79 4.57

12011 Bungee Cocker Spaniel Vivian Hudson100 28.66 4.431

12012 Breeze Cocker Spaniel Vivian Hudson100 31.13 4.08

12008 Piper Border Terrier Tracey Fulmer100 35.18 3.610

12002 Bizzy Cocker Spaniel Vivian Hudson NQ 26.17 4.853

12001 Pink Cocker Spaniel Carolyn Hess NQ 26.19 4.849

12004 Tink Miniature American 
Shepherd

Tammy Devito NQ 30.17 4.209

12003 Riley All American Linda Fisher NQ 39.29 3.232

12005 Bandit Shetland Sheepdog Patricia Brown NQ 43.18 2.941



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

38

YGRC 3/8/2014

132

Yankee Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Debra CarlsonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16003 TeePee Whippet Louise Hoelscher100 25.01 5.278

16010 Pilot Shetland Sheepdog Carol Kelly100 25.02 5.276

16045 Tat Whippet Louise Hoelscher100 26.06 5.065

16014 McGee Shetland Sheepdog Janice Pier100 29.89 4.416

16012 Brenna Standard Schnauzer Pierre Lorrain100 33.93 3.890

16009 Flash Shetland Sheepdog Carolyn Ing 100 35.5 3.718

16007 Missy Miniature American 
Shepherd

Tammy Devito NQ 27.31 4.833

16016 Maggie Iceland Sheepdog Donald Denette NQ 31.04 4.253

16015 Kira Shetland Sheepdog Linda Ladd NQ 32.21 4.098

16011 Sprite Shetland Sheepdog Catherine Nicol NQ 40.34 3.272

16004 Fern Basenji Susan Marsicano NQ 41.13 3.209

16008 Tessie English Springer Spaniel Barbara Jancar 
Webster

 NQ 42.06 3.138

16001 Ranger Miniature Schnauzer Heather Sidmore NQ 43.83 3.012



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

36

YGRC 3/8/2014

136

Yankee Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Debra CarlsonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20028 Gracie Labrador Retriever Ellen Zieske100 25.81 5.269

20012 Danablu Whippet Patty Ewing100 26.91 5.054

20017 Libby Brittany Kimberly Hatton100 26.98 5.041

20006 Pemi Australian Shepherd Sabrina Lafave-
Saletnik

100 28.17 4.828

20016 Dodge Australian Shepherd Barbara Bing100 28.23 4.818

20031 Po Golden Retriever Ray Desmarais100 29.81 4.562

20023 Max English Springer Spaniel Toni Gal100 31.98 4.253

20010 Willow All American Haley Bouchard100 33.23 4.093

20013 Saphira Golden Retriever Ray Desmarais NQ NT

20021 Notch Border Collie Amber Genest NQ 22.82 5.96

20014 Cheyene Australian Shepherd Bob Perrino NQ 24.53 5.544

20009 Quick Border Collie Amber Genest NQ 24.72 5.502

20025 Trixie Border Collie Lisa Perrino NQ 26.61 5.111

20060 Frisco Whippet Louise Hoelscher NQ 26.8 5.075

20030 Cobalt Australian Shepherd Leland Perry NQ 28.82 4.719

20027 Kelso Border Collie Delaney Ratner NQ 30.86 4.407

20007 Ripley Golden Retriever Ray Desmarais NQ 32.61 4.170

20020 Rhubarb Golden Retriever Henry Rines NQ 34.63 3.927

20026 Jack Bearded Collie Joanne Williamson NQ 44.36 3.066



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

38

YGRC 3/8/2014

136

Yankee Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Debra CarlsonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24004 Reeses Golden Retriever Marcia J Peirce100 29.09 4.675

24008 Bree German Shepherd Dog Diane Sumrall100 29.37 4.631

24010 Harlow Doberman Pinscher Joyce Orcutt100 29.76 4.57

24006 Dakota Pointer Margaret Jewett100 30 4.533

24007 Tag Doberman Rae O'Leary100 30.97 4.391

24002 Simmer Pointer Kathy Duffy NQ 34.56 3.935

24009 Quiz Pointer Kathy Duffy NQ 36.88 3.688

24003 Valur Saluki Christine Klein NQ 37.13 3.663

24005 JJ Standard Poodle Elizabeth Ainsley 
Campbell

 NQ 43.73 3.11



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

26Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

36

YGRC 3/8/2014

136

Yankee Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Debra CarlsonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

26001 Pace All American Mary Champagne100 24.39 5.576



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

41

YGRC 3/8/2014

90

Yankee Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Debra CarlsonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8021 Hazel Pug Heidi Mina NQ 23.66 3.804



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

37

YGRC 3/8/2014

97

Yankee Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Debra CarlsonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16035 Scarlett Golden Retriever Michael Lappin100 25.51 3.802



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

40

YGRC 3/8/2014

97

Yankee Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Debra CarlsonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20049 Madison Golden Retriever Linda Coe NQ 27.42 3.538



Preferred Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

41

YGRC 3/8/2014

118

Yankee Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Debra CarlsonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12016 Benny American Staffordshire 
Terrier

Dalana Bewley Huss NQ 54.12 2.180



Preferred Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

40

YGRC 3/8/2014

121

Yankee Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Debra CarlsonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16033 Nora Golden Retriever Catherine Pappas96 42.07 2.876

16017 Rogue Norwegian Elkhound Christine Tilburg NQ 30.88 3.918



Preferred Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

42

YGRC 3/8/2014

121

Yankee Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Debra CarlsonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20046 Sammy Alaskan Malamute Gail Lawson NQ 64.5 1.876



Preferred Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

44

YGRC 3/8/2014

127

Yankee Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Debra CarlsonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8018 Kenzie Pembroke Welsh Corgi Linda May McKinnon NQ NT



Preferred Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

41

YGRC 3/8/2014

136

Yankee Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Debra CarlsonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16032 Eero English Springer Spaniel Cynthia Gilliland100 33.48 4.062

16019 Aeden Australian Shepherd Linda Butterworth NQ NT



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

4Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

47

YGRC 3/8/2014

127

Yankee Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Debra CarlsonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

4003 Pixie Maltese Judy Pawson NQ 39.4 3.223

4004 Clover Beagle Carole A. Bolan NQ 47.9 2.651

4008 Freckles Chihuahua Carole A. Bolan NQ 63.47 2.001



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

44

YGRC 3/8/2014

127

Yankee Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Debra CarlsonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8019 Sparkle Shetland Sheepdog Patricia Gagnon100 24.22 5.244

8020 Brooke Cocker Spaniel Vivian Hudson NQ 33.77 3.761



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

43

YGRC 3/8/2014

132

Yankee Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Debra CarlsonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12014 Luke Icelandic Sheepdog Loren Dribinsky100 41.29 3.197

12018 Callie Shetland Sheepdog Patricia Brown          NQ 37.33 3.536

12013 Tanya English Springer Spaniel Barbara Jancar 
Webster

 NQ 53.4 2.472

12015 Charlie Welsh Terrier Judy LeBlanc NQ 55.07 2.397



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

41

YGRC 3/8/2014

136

Yankee Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Debra CarlsonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16025 Grendel Norwegian Elkhound Christine Tilburg100 28.78 4.726

16027 Katie Portuguese Water Dog Kimberly Nickerson100 29.96 4.539

16029 Flash Bearded Collie Joanne Williamson100 30.65 4.437

16018 Shaylee Australian Shepherd Linda Butterworth100 32.25 4.217

16021 Ivy English Springer Spaniel Cynthia Gilliland100 37.73 3.605

16022 Eve Collie Kathryn Weare100 38.29 3.552

16020 Lily English Springer Spaniel Laurel McKernan100 40.16 3.386

16028 Seorus Australian Shepherd Linda Butterworth NQ 26.79 5.077

16023 Sadie Shetland Sheepdog Linda Fisher NQ 44.67 3.045

16030 Bluesette Belgian Tervuren Geoff Stern NQ 52.72 2.58



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

43

YGRC 3/8/2014

136

Yankee Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Debra CarlsonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20037 Chakra Standard Poodle Marcia Tibbetts100 30.44 4.468

20036 Brogan Collie Becky Smith100 33.08 4.111

20039 Doc German Short Haired 
Pointer

Joe Mscisz100 37.61 3.616

20034 Branny All American Eileen Fernandez100 41.98 3.24

20035 Rhys Labrador Retriever Rosemary Decie100 42.36 3.211

20038 Neala Bullmastiff Steve Krulish NQ 35.59 3.821

20033 Duncan Labrador Retriever Julie Keefe NQ 39.42 3.450


